
Otis Elevator Company
2421 SH 161 Frontage Rd.
Irving, TX 75062
(214) 403-7644

OTIS

//

Mr. Charlie York October 17th, 2023

Navarro County Jail
312 W 2-^ Ave.

Corsicana, TX 75110

Reference: Change Order #001

Dear Mr. Charlie York:

ADDITIONAL WORK/CHANGE ORDER CONTRACT - MOD
Description of Additional Work/Change; Otis Elevator shall provide the following additional items that
were not agreed upon in the original contract for one Elevator

Add of $15,000 for additional WBO work not in contract. Allowance in contract was $22,000 but need
$37,000 to meet all requirements.

Additional work for Work by others in order to be code complaint
Sales Tax 8.25% - Exempt
Subtotal

Total add to contract amount

$  15,000.00
$  0^
$  15,000.00

$15,000.00

Except as is modified herein, the terms and conditions of the referenced contract shall remain in full force
and effect and st^ll apply to this^ditional work.

Customer: X23

Title; Qg.vlujyg. Date:
Approved, for Otis Elevator Company

,20

Authorized Representative


